
Planning Committee  
10:00 a.m. Meeting  

 

Friday, January 25, 2019 
 

(Central CT Regional Children’s Probate Court) 
 

AGENDA  
 
 

 
1. Welcome 
 
2.   Selection of committee secretary 
 
3. Comments of the Chair 
 
4. Discussion of unsupervised probate 
 
5. Adjournment 

 



PLANNING  
COMMITTEE MEMBERS  

2019 ~ 2020 
 
 

Hon. Frank J. Forgione - Chair 
Branford-North Branford Probate Court 
203-488-0318  
Fax: 203-315-4715 
Email: fforgione@ctprobate.gov 
 
Hon. Fred J. Anthony 
Shelton Probate Court 
203-924-8462 
Fax: 203-924-8943 
Email: fanthony@ctprobate.gov 
 
Hon. Peter C. Barrett 
Madison-Guilford Probate Court 
203-245-5661 
Fax: 203-245-5653 
Email: pbarrett@ctprobate.gov 
 
Hon. Diane S. Blick 
Litchfield Hills Probate Court 
860-567-8065 
Fax: 860-567-2538 
Email: dblick@ctprobate.gov 
 
Hon. Michael R. Brandt 
East Haven-North Haven Probate Court 
203-468-3895 
Fax: 203-468-5155 
Email: mbrandt@ctprobate.gov 
 
Hon. Edward C. Burt, Jr. 
Hamden-Bethany Probate Court 
203-287-7082 
Fax: 203-287-7087 
Email: eburt@ctprobate.gov 
 
 
 

Hon. Domenick N. Calabrese 
Region #22 Probate Court 
203-262-0641 
Fax: 203-264-9310 
Email: dcalabrese@ctprobate.gov 
 
Hon. Scott R. Chadwick 
East Hartford Probate Court 
860-291-7278 
Fax: 860-291-7211 
Email: schadwick@ctprobate.gov 
 
Hon. Michael M. Darby 
Greater Manchester Probate Court 
860-647-3227 
Fax: 860-647-3236 
Email: mdarby@ctprobate.gov 
 
Hon. Paul J. Knierim 
Office of the Probate Court Administrator 
860-231-2442 
Fax: 860-231-1055 
Email: pknierim@ctprobate.gov 
 
Hon. Robert A. Randich 
Newington Probate Court 
860-665-1285 
Fax: 860-665-1331 
Email: rrandich@ctprobate.gov 
 
Hon. T.R. Rowe 
Trumbull Probate Court 
203-452-5068 
Fax: 203-452-5092 
Email: trowe@ctprobate.gov 
 
 
 

mailto:dblick@ctprobate.gov


Hon. Beverly K. Streit-Kefalas 
Milford-Orange Probate Court 
203-783-3205 
Fax: 203-783-3364 
Email: bstreitkefalas@ct probate.gov 
 
Hon. Lisa K. Wexler 
Westport Probate Court 
203-341-1100 
Fax: 203-341-1102 
Email: lwexler@ctprobate.gov 
 
Hon. Philip A. Wright, Jr. 
Wallingford Probate Court 
203-294-2100 
Fax: 203-294-2109 
Email: pwright@ctprobate.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Revised 12/31/18 

Retired Judges 
Hon. Timothy R.E. Keeney 
North Central CT Probate Court 
Email: trekeeney57@yahoo.com 
 
Hon. Terrance D. Lomme 
Saybrook Probate Court 
Email: tdlomme@sbcglobal.net 
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